7837634
060735
\$40.00
I U

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Ecolab Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Sanolite Corporation     Internal     Address:	
Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ✓ Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: 5/31/2005	Street Address: 26 Papetti Plaza  City: Elizabeth State: NJ Zip: 07207-0818  Individual(s) citizenship Association	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Howard F. Mandelbaum	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: 35th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 444 Madison Avenue	8. Deposit account number:  06-0735	
City:_New York State:_NY Zip:10022		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
* *	July 21, 2005  Date  Or sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C, 20231

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is made by and between Ecolab Inc., ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at Ecolab Center, 370 Wabasha Street, St. Paul, Minnesota 55102, and Sanolite Corporation ("Assignee"), a New York corporation having its principal place of business at 26 Papetti Plaza, Elizabeth, New Jersey 07207-0818, to become effective ("Effective Date") when executed by duly authorized representatives of each of the parties.

## RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark "FORMULA 1" filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 1, 2004, as United States Trademark Application Serial No. 78/376,343; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark in the United States of America; and

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1.00) paid to Assignor by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, by these present, does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the trademark "FORMULA 1" filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 1, 2004, as United States Trademark Application Serial No. 78/376,343, and Assignor thereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Trademarks transfer ownership of United States Trademark Application Serial No. 78/376,343 to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest. Furthermore, Assignor assigns all rights, title and interest to the Assignee for all damages and profits for past infringement of the trademark "FORMULA 1" by any third party.

[this space intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003160 FRAME: 0862

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this Agreement have executed this Agreement by their duly authorized representatives to be effective as of the Effective

## ASSIGNOR:

ECOLAB INC.

a Delaware corporation

By:

Edward R. Courtney
Trademark Attorney Title:

Date: July 17, 2005

ASSIGNEE:

SANOLITE CORPORATION

a New York corporation

By:

Mark A. Sherman

Title:

Vice President

Date: May 31 , 2005

**RECORDED: 07/21/2005** 

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003160 FRAME: 0863**